UNOFFICIAM\\MMMM\

This Instrument Prepared by cao: §42.00
and after Recording Return to: Doch: gaiﬂ h:«i?eggmsp Fee:$10.00
ne “aen

iﬁi Gounty Recorder O;zae;ﬁ 1014
G Sld geggan LLP Date: 11/08/2008 03:22
Go tner
222 N. LaSalle St.
Chicago, IL 60601

(Space Above This Line for Recording Data)

SECOND MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

—

This Second Mcditication Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of June 30, 2008,
between the Chicago Title Land Trust Company, as Successor Trustee to LaSalle Bank National
Association, as Trustee undei"1;yst Agreement dated September 30, 2002 and known as Trust
No. 130240/(" rustee" ffff‘f\‘j‘_ iark Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("Mortgagor"), and Henry
Crown Grandchildren Trust under Trast Agreement dated July 2, 1963, Geoffrey F. Grossman,

Trustee ("Lender"), 222 N. LaSalle Strcet, Suite 2000, Chicago, lllinois 60601 ("Mortgagee ").

RECITALS

A.  Mortgagor executed and delivered to Mcrtgagee a certain Note dated March 1,
2005, in the principal amount of $1,000,000.00 and maturing Fcbruary 28, 2008 ("Note").

B. The Note is secured by a mortgage ("Mortgage"), aated March 1, 2005, and
recorded April 11, 2005, as Document 0510112123 in the office of th Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County, Illinois, encumbering the interest of Mortgagee in the property commonly known
as 1858, 1860 and 1864 N. Orchard, Chicago, [llinois 60614, and legally described in
Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

C. The Mortgage was modified by First Mortgage Modification Agreement dated as
of February 28, 2008 extending the maturity date from February 28, 2008 to June 30,2008 and
changing the interest rate.

D. The parties desire to modify the Mortgage to change the maturity date and the
interest rate.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertakings herein stated, the
parties agree as follows:

1. Effective as of June 30, 2008, the Mortgage is hereby amended by changing the
maturity date from June 30, 2008 to June 30, 2017.

2. Effective as of June 30, 2008, the Note is hereby amended by changing the

/403144.v 2 57980/010
4031443

st e e Rt o L B ot b AT e RS R ¢S L A 2 s L g e s et T it e B g e e e e et b o AT I 4 B R AT 10



0831143091 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

interest rate to 3.17% per annum, compounded semi-annually.
3. Effective as of June 30, 2008, interest only shall be payable as follows:
$15,938.23 interest only on January 1, 2009;

$15,850.00 on July 1, 2009 and on each January 1 and July 1 thereafter
for 16 consecutive semi-annual installments.

4, A final payment of principal and interest of $1,015,632.88 shall be due on
June 30, 2017.

5. Except as modified by this Agreement, the Mortgage is hereby ratified and
confirmed. The parties agree that the Mortgage, as modified herein, remains in full force and
effect in accoraaiise with its terms.

IN WITNESS YiIEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day
and year first above written.

MORTGAGOR:
N . Chicago Title Land Trust Company, as
;l;gtss ;nstmn?!eng |? EXIE?UtGdTby !Ihe ungersigned La!;(tihTrustee, Svecessor Trustee to LaSalle Bank National
ersCially DUt solety as [ rusiee inthe exercise of the power iati
and authority can?erreg upon and vested in it as such Trﬁstee. #issociation, as Trustee under Trust Agreement i

It is expressly undersicod and agreed that alf the warranties,
indemnitics, representations, covenants, undertakings and known =« Trust No. 130240 and not pep
agreemenis nerein made on the part of the Trustee are | :

undartaken by it sclely in its capacity as Trustes are not

personally. No personal liability or personal responsibility is ‘
assumed by or chall at any iime be asserted orpenforcegbie BY: /L4 '( :
against e Trustee on account of any warranty, indemniy, Its: Trug
rTeprttesepte;};pr)_, ctovenam, undertaking or agreement of the
| 1]
fustee in this instrument, MORTGAGEE:

Henry Crown Gragdchildren Trost/vrider Trust
Agreement dated/July 2, 196

G{;&ffrey ¥/iGroséman, Trustee




0831143091 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
1SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that  Harriet Denisewicz /Truiﬁrmdféﬁ%rf Chicago Title Land Trust

Company, and , Ssxretarytherest, personally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such _Trust Officer
Presicentandx Secremry ruspectively, appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledged that they signed and delivered the same instrument as their own free and
voluntary and as the free and yolunfary act of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth; and the said  /  Secretary then and there acknowledge that he/she, as custodian of
the corporate seal of said Corporation, did affix the corporate seal of said corporation to said
instrument as hiz'her own fee and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
Corporation, pursuart to authority given by the Board of Directors, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN under my nand and official seal this 3° day of _October 2008

Nlucter O Gsdan,

Notary Publjé

L
My Commission Expires: : GERICL

L R A

T Motary Pebie, e ol
¥ . 1t “
B O RS ST b

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that GEOFFREY F. GROSSMAN, Trustee of the Henry Crown Grandchildien Trust,
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sexied and
delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act as the free and voluntary act of the
said Trust for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ¢ day of sereace , 2008,

QZégaaﬁfﬁéf%hza§4'J%caxézn)

Notary Public
: OFFICIAL SEAL
. . KAREN OSIECKI MEEHAN
My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
22 2oy } MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-21-2011 ¢

S b e e et b i . i e s+ b ARt £ o 8 s m o st




0831143091 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"
Parcel 1:

Lot 2 in Huschke, Tews and Strehlows Subdivision of the North 88 feet of the South 132 feet of
the East %2 of Lot 21 in Block 2 of Sheffield's Addition to Chicago in Section 33, Township 40
North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

P.IN.: 14-33-301-081
Address: 1858 N. Orchard, Chicago, Illinois

Parcel 2:

Lot 1 in Huschke, Téws and Strehlows Subdivision of the North 88 feet of the South 132 feet of
the East %2 of Lot 21 in Riock 2 of Sheffield's Addition to Chicago in Section 33, Township 40
North, Range 14 East of tiie Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, [llinois.

P.IN.: 14-33-301-082
Address: 1860 N. Orchard, Chicagn, Hlinois

Parcel 3:

The South 24.06 feet (24-3/4 feet rec.) of the North 66 fectof the East Quarter of Lot 21 in Block
2 in Sheftield's Addition of Chicago in Section 33, Townshiy 40 North, Range 14 East of the
Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

P.IN. 14-33-301-083
Address: 1864 N. Orchard, Chicago, Illinois




